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MOTSTROMSKONDENSATOR 6

Motstremskondensator (ferskvann/sjgvann) Side 60
Vannkjglte kondensatorer Bitzer Side 61
Luftkjelt kondensator - tilpasset aggregater Side 62
Luftkjelt kondensator - aggregat type SAM/SHA/SHG Side 63
Luftkjelt kondensator - tilbehar Side 64

Side 65

Side 66

Alle priser er i Norske kroner eks MVA, og er MVA-pliktige.

Vi falger Norske Kuldegrossisters Forenings salgs— og leveringsbetingelser.
Vi tar forbehold om store valutaendringer og trykkfeil.

Oslo, 1. Januar 2017
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el SJIVANN
6 HPH.

Motstremskondensator - Dobbelror
Sjevannsutferelse .

Innvendige rer: Cupronikkel
Utvendig: Stal (Kobber tilslutning)

KONDENSATORN KAPASITET* SIRKUL/AERT Delta P

Artikkelnr.: NSM LISTEPRIS: Te-Te= 15K | VANNMENGDE:
70104816 1.5 4561,-| 1000W 0,20 m¥h 1
70104817 2 5 005,- 1500 W 0,18 m*h 1
70104818 35 5324,-| 2500W 0,30 m*h 11
70104819 6 6 453,- 4500 W 0,53 m*h 10
70104820 7 6773,- 5000 W 0,58 m*h 12
70104821 8 7132,- 6000 W 0,70 m*h 17
70104822 10 7 233,- 6500 W 1,19m%h 24
T. = Kondenseringstemperatur °C

T. = Inngaende vanntemperatur °C
OBS !! kondensatorene er ikke som pa bildet
Det er ikke stakbare kondensatorer

Kondensatortype

dﬁ | ;
~' .
o)d4
p——er—
[
s A
| old3
i
a2 [ : |
i .
. - , 5
SM1 =3
d1

=

g0 O« ¢

5T U] &

T
-
»

SMS5 - 10

Ullstram-Fepo as @stre Aker vei 99 - 0596 Oslo TIf: 23 03 90 30- Fax: 23 03 90 31




LUFTKJGLT KONDENSATOR

Ulistrem-Fepo AS

GRUPPE

6

Vannkjolt kondensator Bitzer 2 pass

Artikkelnr.: Vann m3/t | KW /DT 15K | Trykkfall /Bar Vann I/s Ferskvann LISTEPRIS:
701K073H 2,74 15,3 0,11 0,76 X 8 455,-
701K123H 2,74 21,4 0,15 0,76 X 9710,-
701K203H 6,41 36,1 0,33 1,78 X 14 673,-
701K283H 8,56 51,1 0,33 2,38 X 17 215,-
701K373H 10,71 7.7 0,40 2,98 X 19 175,-
701K573H 18,32 124,8 0,30 5,09 X 30 515,-
701K813H 23,32 157,1 0,30 6,48 X 35745,-
701K1053H 23,32 204,6 0,38 6,48 X 41 985,-
701K1353T 30,00 262,2 0,38 8,33 X 54 105,-
701K1973T 43,32 377,4 0,38 12,03 X 79 650,-
701K2923T 63,22 540,8 0,38 17,56 X 100 240,-
701K3803T 83,40 713,4 0,38 23,17 X 150 860,-
701K4803T 106,70 913,2 0,39 29,64 X 167 395,-

Artikkelnr.: Vann m3/t | KW /DT 15K | Trykkfall /Bar Vann I/s Sjevann LISTEPRIS:
701K073HB 2,74 13,2 0,11 0,76 X 12 756,-
701K123HB 2,74 18,6 0,14 0,76 X 14 380-,
701K203HB 6,41 31,4 0,32 1,78 X 21 545,-
701K283HB 8,56 44,7 0,32 2,38 X 25 961,-
701K373HB 10,71 67,1 0,39 2,97 X 28 405,-
701K573HB 18,32 107,3 0,30 5,09 X 43 900,-
701K813HB 23,32 130,7 0,29 6,48 X 52 940,-
701K1053HB 23,32 176,0 0,37 6,48 X 61 030,-
701K1353TB 30,00 221,0 0,37 8,33 X 77 270,-
701K1973TB 43,32 321,7 0,37 12,04 X 112 135,-
701K2923TB 63,22 452,4 0,37 17,56 X 141 470,-
701K3803TB 83,40 596,0 0,37 23,17 X 208 770,-
701K4803TB 106,70 780,0 0,37 29,67 X 249 715,-

@stre Aker vei 99 0596 Oslo TIf 23 03 90 30 fax. 23 03 90 31
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s LUFTKJGLT KONDENSATOR
M TILPASSET Bock AGGREGATER M

KALTEMASCHINEN
Artikkelnr.:

07333
07333 07334 07333 07334
07334 07334 07333 07334
07334 07334 07333
07108 07100 07334
07102 07102 07100
07102 07953 07100
07102 07953 07102
07953 07953
07953 07955
07954 07955
07955 07956
07955
07956

SHA 4/310-4 07953
SHA 4/385-4 07953
SHA 4/465-4 07954
SHA 4/555-4 07954
SHA 4/650-4 07954
SHG 3/155-4 07102 07102
SHG 3/190-4 07102 07953
SHG 3/235-4 07102 07953
SHG 3/275-4 07953 07954
SHG 3/325-4 07953 07954
SHG 4/310-4 07953 07954
SHG 4/385-4 07953 07955
SHG 4/465-4 07954 07955
SHG 4/555-4 07954 07956
SHG 4/650-4 07955 07956
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Bm: LUFTKJOLT KONDENSATOR
AGGREGAT TYPE - SAM/ SHA/ SHG 6

KALTEMASCHINEN

Dimmensjoner

Fle
D $ I
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L1 L3
Tekniske data: Bygge mal:
Rar Tilslutning

Artikkel Antall volum: L1 L2 L3 L4 LS L6 D1@ Vekt

nr.: rader: (Liter) FLe FLa {mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (kg)
07093 3 1 12 6 385 375 106 320 353 1x435 4,9
07100 3 3.3 22 12 8425 565 152,5 702 542 278 1x435 21
07102 5 56 22 12 798 565 195 702 533 322 1x365 294
07333 3 2,0 16 10 538 480 152,5 470 460 2815 1x365 12,5
07334 4 2,6 16 10 539 480 174,5 470 460 3035 1x365 15,1
07108 6 4,0 16 10 540 480 213 470 460 349 1x365 17,0
07953 4 7.7 28 18 1184 679 255,5 1103 619 364 2x460 32
07954 5 11,3 28 22 1181 779 255,5 1100 719 364 2x460 43
07955 4 15,4 35 22 1196 1289 255,5 1103 1229 364 4x460 64
07956 5 19,4 35 22 1196 1289 2555 1103 1229 364 4x460 74

Materiell:

Rer = kobber

Lameller = aluminium
Kasse = stal lakert

Med pristilegg - sjeluftbestandig utforelse
Utferelse: Kopperrar og lameller.
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GRUPPE

65

6

LUFTKJGLT KONDENSATOR
TILBEHOGR

KALTEMASCHINEN

1 Fas ventilatormotor

Artikkelnr.: MOTOR TYPE : LISTEPRIS: Watt Hz
60118835 FB-035 3586,-| 220W 50/60 Hz
60118836 FB - 042 3785, 280w 50/60 Hz

Artikkelnr.: MOTOR TYPE : LISTEPRIS: Watt Hz

Artikkelnr.: AGGREGAT TYPE : LISTEPRIS: BLAD DIAMETER
6017200 AM 0/45-4 L 971,- 350 mm
6017200 AM 1/45 L, LN 971,- 300 mm
6017229 F 2/90-190 L, LN, Gul 739,- 300 mm
6017229 F 2/90-133S L, Gul 739,- 300 mm
6017231 F3 /140-230L, LN 739,- 400 mm
6017381 AD - 1160 - Metall utgatt 420 mm

Artikkelnr.:

TYPE:

LISTEPRIS:

BLAD DIAMETER

6017244

Gitter - AD-1135

572,-

350 mm

Ulistrem-Fepo as

@stre Aker vei 99 - 0596 Oslo TIf: 23 03 90 30- Fax: 23 03 90 31




b,
Verflliissiger-Leistung Condenser capacity Puissance du condenseur
Durchsatz Kihimedium Coolant flow Quantité passée de fluide caloporteur
Druckabfall Pressure drop Perte de pression
2 Pass 4 Pass
Typ Leistung Leistung Max. Durchsatz Druckabfall Leistung Leistung Max. Durchsatz Druckabfall
At 15K | A, 10K A 15K | A, 10K
Type Capacity Capacity Max. flow Pressure drop Capacity Capacity Max. flow Pressure drop
At 15K | Aty 10K Aty 15K | At 10K
Type Puissance | Puissance | Quantité passée max. Perte de pression Puissance | Puissance | Quantité passée max.| Perte de pression
At 15K | At 10K A, 15K | At 10K
w w Vs mdh bar w w Ifs m3/h bar
Standard-Ausfiihrung Standard design Version standard
KO033N 8000 5330 0,38 1,37 0,11 6900 4600 0,19 0,68 0,22
KO073H 15300 10200 0,76 2,74 0,11 13200 8800 0,38 1,37 0,22
K123H 21400 14270 0,76 2,74 0,15 17200 11500 0,38 1,37 0,28
K203H 36100 24100 1,78 6,41 0,33 30800 20500 0,89 3,20 0,64
K283H 51100 34100 2,38 8,56 0,33 43600 29100 149 4,28 0,64
K373H 77700 51800 2,98 10,71 0,40 63500 42300 1,49 5,35 0,78
K573H 124800 83200 5,09 18,32 0,30 100200 66800 2,31 8,33 0,59
K813H 157100 104700 6,48 23,32 0,30 131100 87400 3,24 11,66 0,58
K1053H 204600 136400 6,48 23,32 0,38 161300 107500 3,24 11,66 0,74
K1353T 262200 174800 8,33 30,00 0,38 206900 138000 4,17 15,00 0,74
K1973T 377400 251600 12,03 43,32 0,38 298300 198900 6,02 21,66 0,74
K2923T 540800 360500 17,56 63,22 0,38 426800 284500 8,78 31,61 0,74
K3803T 713400 475600 23,17 83,40 0,38 562900 375300 11,68 41,70 0,74
K4803T 913200 608800 29,64 106,70 0,39 720500 480300 14,83 53,40 0,75
Seewasser bestindige Ausfihrung Seawater resistant design Version marine
KO33NB 6600 4450 0,38 1,38 0,10 5700 3900 0,19 0,69 0,22
KO073HB 13200 8900 0,76 2,75 0,11 11500 7700 0,38 1,38 0,22
K123HB 18600 12300 0,76 2,75 0,14 15000 10000 0,38 1,37 0,28
K203HB 31400 21100 1,78 6,42 0,32 27100 18200 0,89 3,21 0,64
K283HB 44700 29700 2,38 8,56 0,32 37900 25500 1,89 4,28 0,64
K373HB 67100 45600 2,97 10,71 0,39 55000 37300 1,49 5,35 0,78
K573HB 107300 71550 5,09 18,32 0,30 86200 57500 2,31 8,33 0,59
K813HB 130700 87700 6,48 23,34 0,29 110100 74000 3,24 11,66 0,58
K1053HB 176000 117000 6,48 23,34 0,37 136800 91200 3,24 11,66 0,74
K1353TB 221000 150000 8,33 30,00 0,37 175500 117900 4,17 15,00 0,74
K1973TB 321700 215000 12,04 43,33 0,37 255000 170300 6,02 21,66 0,74
K2923TB 452400 304500 17,56 63,22 0,37 361000 241000 8,78 31,61 0,74
K3803TB 596000 402000 2317 83,40 0,37 484000 322700 11,58 41,70 0,74
K4803TB 780000 524000 29,67 106,80 0,37 621000 416400 14,83 53,40 0,75
Vorlaufige Daten — gelten fur Kaltemittel R134a, Tentative data — valid for refrigerants R134a, R404A, Données provisoires - valables pour les fluides frigori-
R404A, R507A und R22. R507A and R22. génes R134a, R404A, R50TA et R22.
Druckgastemperatur 20°C und Verschmutzungs- Discharge gas temperature 90°C and fouling factor Température de gaz au refoulement 90°C et facteur
faktor r = 0,4 x 10-4 m2 K/W r=0.4x 104 m2 KW d’encrassement r = 0,4 x 104 m2 K/W
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Technische Daten

Technical data

Caracteristiques techniques

Typ Sammler-Inhalt Maximale Anschliisse @ Anschluss-Gewinde/-Flansch  Gewicht

Kaltemittel- Kdhlmedium-  Kéltemittelfullung @ Eintritt @ Austritt 0 @ Eintritt Austritt

Seite Seite
Type Receiver volume Maximum Connections® ® Connection thread/flange ~ Weight

Refrigerant GCoolant refrigerant charge @ Inlet @ Outlet @ Infet Qutlet

side side
Type Capacité de réservoir Charge maximum Raccords @ Raccord fileté/bride Poids

Coté de fluide  Coté de fluide de fluide frigorigéne @ Entrée @ Sortie 02 Entrée Sortie

frigorigene caloporteur

R134a R404A R22
dm? dms3 {ka) (kg) (kg) | mm Zolinch/Pouce mm Zoll/Inch/Pouce kg

KO033N(B) 3.8 04 4,2 37 41 | 12L 1" 0L g 1"-14 3,'-16 10 (11)
KO73H(B) 34 0,7 3.8 3,3 37 | 12L 175" 0oL 3" 1" -14 =16 11 (12)
K123H(B) 5,1 0,9 56 4,9 56 | 16L 5/g" 12L 5" 1" -14 1"-14 14 (18)
K203H(B) 11,8 1,8 13,0 14,3 12,9 | 16L 5/g" 16L 5/g" 1/, -12 1"-14 25 (29
K283H(B) 113 21 12,5 10,9 12,3 | 22L g 22 L g 1 =12 11, =12 27 (30
K373H(B) 14,5 3.1 16,0 13,9 15,8 | 28L 11" 22L /g 18/ -12 1 -12 35 (38)
K573H(B) 29,4 58 32,4 28,3 320 | 35L 13/g" RIS T, 19,7 -12 13, -12 59 (66)
K813H(B) 27,7 7.0 30,6 26,6 30,2 | 35L 13/ 28 L 1/ 19, -12 13/, -12 62 (68§)
K1053H(B) 40,0 9,3 441 38,4 436 | 42L 15/g" 35L 13/g" 21/ -12  18/,"-12 85 (94)
K1353T(B) 37,0 1S 40,8 356 40,3 | 42L 187" 35L 134" 2" =12 18/,"-12 95 (98)
K1973T(B) 76,0 18,8 83,9 73,1 828 | 54L 21/ 2L 15/g" M2x112 2v/,"-12 195 (200
K2923T(B) 67,0 25,0 73,9 64,4 730 | 54L 21/g" 54 L 21/ 112 x 112 112 x 112 230 (235)
K3803T(B) 108,0 37,4 119,2 103,8 1176 | 76L 31" 76 L 3Y" 140 x 140 140 x 140 335 (340)
K4803T(B) 98,0 45,0 108,1 94,2 106,7 | 76 L 3" 76 L 31/ 140 x 140 140 x 140 360 (365)

L = Létmuffe

@ Bei 20°C Flussigkeitstemperatur und
90% Sammler-Inhalt

® Andere Anschilisse siehe Preisliste
@ Zusatzlicher Kaltemittel-Austritt (unten)

bei Seewasser bestandiger Ausflhrung ab
Typ K123HB - siehe nachfolgende Tabelle.

10

L = Braze bushing

@

@

At 20°C liquid temperature and 90% receiver

volume

Other connections see Price List

Additional refrigerant cutlet (bottom) with sea-
water resistant design from Type K123HB - see
also the following table.

L = Manchon & braser

@ A une température de liquide de 20°C et pour une
capacité de réservoir de 90%

@ Autre raccords voir Tarif

@ Sortie additionnelle de fluide frigorigéne (en bas) pour
exécution eau de mer a partir du type K123HB - voir
aussi tableau suivant.

DP-200-5



MaBzeichnungen Dimensional drawings Croquis cotés
Seewasser bestandige Ausfiihrung Seawater resistant design Version marine

KO33NB
K073HB

K123HB
K203HB
K283HB
K373HB
K573HB
K813HB

K1053HB
K1353TB
K1973TB
K2923TB

K3803TB
K4803TB

8 DP-200-5
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TiCARI TiP HAVA SOGUTMALI KONDENSERLER

COMMERCIAL TYPE AIR COOLED CONDENSERS

OZELLIKLER VE UYGULAMALAR

o Friterm FCV 3T serisi aksiyal fanl kondenserler ilave basing kaybi dikkate
alinmadan dis ortam kosullarinda montaj ve ¢aligmaya uygun olacak sekilde
imal edilirler.

e Fanlar tek sirall 1'den 3'e kadar yerlestirilmistir.
» Kapasite aralifi: 6.3= 69 kW,

Batarya Ozellikleri

 Sagirtmal boru diziligi,

» Kondenserlere dizel yivli bakir boru, altiminyum lamel,

* 2.3 mm lamel arahid, diger lamel araliklan opsiyoneldir,

* Kondenserler 404A, R507, R134A, R407A ve R407C akiskanlan ile
caligmaya uygun olup kapasiteler R404Aya gére verilmigtir,

o Kollektorler ve giris-gikis baglantilan bakirdir. Girig kollektoriinde hava
alma / kontrol siibabi vardir.

o Standart Test Basinci: 34 bar (PED 2014/68/EU)

FEATURES AND APPLICATIONS

o Friterm FCV 3T series condensers are designed for outdoor installation
including 2 different sound levels.

» The fans arranged in single rows from 1to 3.

o Capacity range: 6.3+ 69 kW.

Coil Block

e Staggered tube alignment,

« |nternally grooved copper tubes specially for condensers, aluminium fins,
« 2,3 mm of standart fin pitch. Other fin pitches are optional,

e Circuit design are suitable for refrigerants R404A, R507, R134A, R407A and
R407C. The mentioned catalogoue capacities are valid for R404A.

« Manifolds and inlet- outlet connections are copper. Schrader valve is
supplied on inlet header.

* Standart Test Pressure; 34 bar (PED 2014/68/EU)

KASETLEME

e Saglam kondenser gdvdesi gelik yada beton zemine montaj icin ek pargaya
ihtiyag duymaz.

e Kasetleme malzemesi olarak milkemmel bir UV ve korozyon korumasi
salayan epoksi polyester esasl elektrostatik toz boya kapli galvanizli gelik
kullanilir. Standart renk olarak RAL 7044 uygulanr.

* Her fan bilmesi digerinden sac levhalarla aynimig ve duran fanlann ters
dénis etkisi dnlenmistir.
ADLANDIRMA / CLASSIFICATION
FCv 30T 35 A

Seri/ Series |

FCV: Dikey Tip / Vertical Type

Jenerasyon/ Generation

A

Uriin Tipi / Product Type

Fan Capi / Fan Diameter

A

Fan Sayisi / Fan Count

A

FCV 3T Ticari Tip Kondenser Katalogu-3.indd 2

CASING

« Condensers have their own self supporting construction and do not require
any extra accessories for installation on steel or concrete base.

* Polyester based electrostatically powder painted galvanized steel,
which provides excellent UV and corrosion protection, is used for casing.
Standard color is RAL 7044.

e Each fan chamber is separated by internal baffle plates to prevent induced
windmilling of off-cycle fans.

BO11 6 S M
D:400V3~50Hz A
| » Y:400V3I-B0HzY
M: 230V 1 ~50 Hz
EC: EC Fan

Fan Tipi/ Fan Type
S: Standart / Standard
L: Diistk Hizh / Low Speed

Hatve / Fin Pitch

\J

Batarya Kodu / Coil Code

A

28/04/16 14:34



TiCARI TiP HAVA SOGUTMALI KONDENSERLER

FANLAR

» Kondenserlerde emme yoniinde 350 mm, 400 mm, 450 mm, 500 mm caplarda
yitksek verimli EBM, ZIEHL-ABEGG veya muadili fanlar kullaniimaktadir.
- {S) Standart,

- (L) Diiguk Sesli

« 350/ 400/ 450 mm fanlar 230V 1-50Hz, 500 mm fan 400V 3-50Hz, gift hizdir.
Aynca hiz kontrolli EC fanlar opsiyoneldir.

« Ug fazli fanlarda all pole siniis filtresi ve frekans inverttrii ile degisken devir
kontrolu yapilabilir, koruyucu fan izgarasi standarttir.

« Tiim motorlar i koruma termistdrlerine sahiptir. Koruma sinifi IP 44/54; izolasyon
simifi B/ F dir.

» zin verilen galisma sicaklik aralifii -25°C'dan +50°C /+ 65°C'a kadardir. Standart
fanlarda, fan tipine ve caligma kosullarina bagil olarak +75°C'a kadar tasarim
yapilabilmektedir.

» Yiiksek calisma sicakhgina uygun farkli fan ve motor segenekleri opsiyoneldir.

« Fan kanatlan hava miktanimi en iist seviyede salayacak gekilde formlandirilmig
yuvalarda ¢alismaktadir.

o Friterm farkl markalarda fan kullanma hakkina sahiptir. Bu duruma bagh olarak
fan bilgilerinde kismi farklhklar olabilir.

COMMERCIAL TYPE AIR COOLED CONDENSERS

L C€

FANS

o Highly efficient axial EBM, ZIEHL-ABEGG or equivalent fans with diameters

350 mm, 400 mm, 450 mm, 500 mm are used in suction direction for condensers.
- (S} Standard,
- (L} Low

= 350/ 400/ 450 mm fans 230V 1~50Hz, 500 mm fan is 400V 3~50Hz, could be run
at two different speeds. Furthermore, EC fans with speed control is optional.

» Variable fan speed regulation can be achieved by using three phase fans with
frequency inverter and all pole sine filter, guard grilles of fans are standart.

o All motors feature internal protection. Protection class IP 44/ 54; insulation class
B/F.

« Ambient temperature range for outdoor operation is between -25°C and +50°C
/ +B5°C. For standart fans, temperature for outdoor operation can be +75°C
depending on the fan type and working conditions.

« Different fans and motars are optional for high working temperatures.

« Fans are running in a housing designed to maximize air flow rate.

» Friterm reserves the right to use fans of different manufacturers. Depending on
the type, the fan data may slightly vary.

Fan Bilgileri / Fan Data
FnGamt  FanSpeed () Fan Power () TR ol o Eor B |
Fan Nominal _Voltage (\_.'AC}
Diameter Standart  DigikHizZh  Standart  DiisikHizZh  Standat  Dilgik Hizh  Standart  Disik Hizh Nominal Voltaj
Standard Low Speed Standard Low Speed Standard Low Speed Standard Low Speed
350 1340 - 0.165 . 0.73 = 64 - 230V AC 1Ph 50Hz
350 - 910 - 0.075 - 0.35 - 53 230V AC 1Ph 50Hz
400 1430 - 0.16 - 0.73 - 74 - 230V AC 1Ph 50Hz
400 870 - 0.12 - 0.53 . 61 230V AC 1Ph 50Hz
450 1310 = 0.49 = 2.36 - 68 230V AC 1Ph 50Hz
450 900 0.19 0.86 . 60 230V AC 1Ph 50Hz
500 1330 940 0.83 0.55 1.45 0.97 77 7 400V AC 3Ph 50Hz
300/350/400/450 mm fanlar standart olarak 230V 1~50/ 60 Hz galigir.
300/350/400/450 mm fans can be used for 230V 1-50/ 60 Hz.
SES SEVIYELERI SOUND DATA

o Uriinlerin ses basing seviyeleri EN 13487 standardina uygun olarak katalogda
verilmistir.

 Ses seviyeleri hesaplanirken fan imalatgilannin vermis oldudu ses giict
seviyeleri {LwA) kullamlmigtir.

* Ses seviyelerinin kritik oldugu durumlar igin konunun uzmanina bagvurunuz.

OPSiYONEL AKSESUARLAR VE DIGER SECENEKLER

s Farkli lamel araligi secenekleri,
o Farkli lamel malzeme segenekleri,
- Kaplamal aliminyum lameller
- Magnezyum alagimli alimunyum lameller
- Bakir lamel
* Komple epoksi kapl batarya
 Paslanmaz kaset
« Dig kasette farkl renk segenekleri
» Farkl baglant sekilleri
e £C fan
* Yiiksek galisma sicakligina uygun farkl fan ve motor segenekleri
® [V dayanimh giivenlik salteri

MONTAJ VE BAKIM, KONUMLANDIRMA, TASIMA VE KALDIRMA

* Montaj ve bakim, konumlandirma, tagima ve kaldirma detaylari igin “Kurulum
Isletme ve Bakim Kilavuzu”na bakiniz.

FCV 3T Ticari Tip Kondenser Katalogu-3.indd 3

» Indicated sound pressure levels comply with EN 13487.

» Sound levels are obtained from sound power level data [LwA) of the fan
manufacturers.

» Consult an expert for critical sound requirements.

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES AND OTHER VARIANTS

» (ther fin pitches are optional
e (ther fin material options
- Coated aluminium fins
- Aluminium magnesium alloy fins
- Copper fins
 Complete epoxy coated coil
= Stainless steel casing
s Different color options for casing
« Different connection types
* EC fan
» (ther fan and motor options for high working temperature.
» UV resistant safety switch

INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE, SET-UP, CARRYING AND LIFTING

o Please read operating and maintenance manual for installation, maintenance,
set-up, carrying and lifting.
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FANLAR

SES BASING SEVIYESI
Ses basing seviyeleri (LpAl, ses gict seviyeleri (LwA) kullamilarak EN 13487

Cevreleyen Yiizey Metoduna gore agadidaki formiille hesaplanir.
LpA = LwA - 10 log (g—f) 4

Sp = 10 m mesafedeki dikdotgenler prizmasi yzeyi
Sr = referans yizey (1m?)

Verilen ses basing seviyesi dederleri agik havada
yansitici bir diizlem iizerinde bulunan driinden 10 m mesafedeki
dikdortgenler prizmasi ylzeyindeki ortalama degerlerdir.

SES GUCO SEVIYESi « SOUND POWER LEVEL

FANS

SOUND PRESSURE LEVEL
Sound pressure levels (LpA) are determined from the sound power levels (LwA) by
using following formula according to EN 13487 Surrounding Surface Method

LpA = LwA - 10 log t%f)

Sp = parallelpiped surface at 10 m
Sr = surface reference {1m?)

Sound pressure levels given show the average values
on a parallelpiped surface at 10 m distance from the
unit in open air over a reflecting plain.

Ses Giici Seviyesi - Lwa - fan bagina

Fan Hizi (d/dk)

Fan Gapi Sound Power Level -Lwa- per fan Toplam Tata
Fan Diameter Fa|(1rSr|:ru]e)ed dB(A Lwa dB(A)
P 63 Hz 125 Hz 250 Hz 500 Hz 1000 Hz 2000 Hz 4000 Hz 8000 Hz
350 1340 59 70 63 65 64 62 59 53 69
350 910 63 61 55 53 54 52 47 37 58
400 1430 67 73 67 69 69 63 63 53 73
400 870 67 62 62 59 59 56 48 39 63
450 1310 64 73 70 66 63 63 63 55 70
450 900 66 66 58 54 55 56 52 42 61
A Y A b A Y A Y A Y A Y A Y A Y A Y A U
500 1330 940 60 51 63 63 64 63 68 65 72 64 72 64 67 55 59 46 i n
SES SEVIYESI BiLGISi / NOISE LEVEL DATA SES BASING SEVIYESi / SOUND PRESSURE LEVEL
10 m'de Ses Seviyesi Uzaklik Ses Seviyesindeki Arty
Fan sayist i " Fan sayisi (ad.)
Sound Press&gt(:Alievel at10m Number of Fans Dlsﬁnoe Change in SoulrilguPressuregLevet Nuimitier of Fans (pcs.) 1 2 3
Fan Tipi Fan Type 1 2 3 1 20
SM 350 mm (1340 rpm) 32 35 37 5 6 Ses Giica Sev
iyesindeki Artig
LM 350 mm @ompm 2 4 2 19 g Change in Sound Power Level (A 0 35
SM 400 mm (1430rpm) 42 5 47 50 -1
M 400 mm @0mpm 27 V) 100 -20
SM 450 mm (1310 rpm) 37 40 42
LM Jodmi (00 rpm) B o2 e * Ses seviyesi degerleri 50 Hz. igin verilmigtir.
SD 500 mm (1330 rpm) 45 48 50 * Sound pressure levels are given for 50 Hz.
SY 500 mm (940 rpm) 39 42 44
KAPASITE STANDARTLARI CAPACITY STANDARDS

Katalogtaki nominal kapasite degerleri R 404 A gazi, AT 15 K, 25°C hava girig
sicakligi ve 40°C kondensazyon sicakhdi, deniz seviyesi iin verilmigtir.

Farkli galisma sartlan igin nominal kapasite asafidaki formdller yardimiyla
hesaplanabilir, farkl sartlardaki hassas kapasite hesabi igin Friterm Urln
Segim Programini kullanmanizi tavsiye ederiz.

Akiskan : R404A
Hava Girig Sicakhigi 275G
Kondenzasyon Sicakhigi . 40°C
Rakim :0m
ATl =Tc - Tai
AT1=40-25=15°C
KONDENSER SECiMi

Segim agadidaki forml yardimiyla yapilabilir.
0, =0+ N) x 2 x 3 x 18] / (4 x f6)*

Q,, = Nominal Kodenser Kapasitesi

Q = Kompresorin Sogutma Kapasitesi

N = Komprestr Motorunun Cektigi Giig

Q ve N kompresdr kataloglanindan bulunabilir.

Detayli bilginin olmadigi durumlarda agagidaki formdil uygulanir,

0, =[0x 1 xf2x 13 x 5]/ (14 x f6)

FCV 3T Ticari Tip Kondenser Katalogu-3.indd 4

The nominal capacities given in the catalogue refer to the refrigerant R 404 A
at AT 15 K between air inlet temperature 25°C and the condensing temperature
40°C, installation at sea level.
In case of other working condition the nominal capacity can be calculated
according to the following formula. We recommend using; Friterm Product
Selection Software for exact performance calculation in different conditions.
Akigkan - R4D4A
Hava Girig Sicakhdi :25°C
Kondenzasyon Sicakligs :40°C
Rakim :0m

AT1=Tc-Tai

AT1=40-25=15°C

CONDENSER SELECTION

Selection can be made with the help of the formula below.
0, =[(0 + N) x f2 x f3 x 5] / {14 x f6)*

Q, =Nominal Condenser Capacity
Q = Refrigerating Capacity of Compressor
N = Absorbed compressor motor power

Q and N can be obtained from compressor catalogues.
If compressor power is unknown, please use below.

ﬂnk=[0xf1xf2xf3:tﬁ]l{l4xm)
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Tablo 1/ Table 1 (f1)
Agik Komprestr / Open Compressors

Evaporasyon Sicakligi Kondenzasyon Sicakliii (C)

Evaporating Condensing Temperature ('C)
Temperature ('C) £} 35 & 45 50 5
-35 1.36 1.41 144 2 - -
-30 131 136 140 1.4 .
25 i i I < v s [ R o 145 3
-20 124 128 131 135 139 144
-15 Jion piiiodd 10T Al pases 3
-10 118 121 124 127 131 135
-5 115 1.18 1.21 1.24 ATy 4
0 143 115 118 121 124 127
5 110 1430 15 198 R
10 108 111 113 115 147 1A
(f2) Faktorii / (f2) Factor 2= (15/ AT1)
Tablo 2 / Table 2 (f3)
Ortam Sicakhdi / Ambient Temperature
T(C) 15 20 25 30 35 40 45
fy 0.97 098 1.00 102 104 106 1.08
Tablo 4/ Table 4 (f5)
Rakim / Altitute
h (m) 0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500
f 11007 1090 ST St Dades L

1.24

50

3000
1.25

HMICE

Hermetik ve Yari Hermetik Komprestr / Hermetic and Semi-hermetic compressors

Evaporasyon Sicakligt Kondenzasyon Sicaklidi ('C)

* Hesaplama sonucu elde edilen sonuglar yaklagikur. Daha hassas sonugler iin liitfen Friterm Uriin Segim Programini (USP B.0) kullaniniz.
* This is an approximate result. Please use Friterm Product Selection Software (PSS 6.0 ) for more accurate results.

SECIM ORNEGI
Kompresériin sogutma kapasitesi 1 14.65 kW
Kompresor motorunun gektigi gl 1562 kw
Kompresdr Tipi : Yan Hermetik
Evaporasyon / Kondenzasyon Sicakligi :-10°C / 40°C
Hava Girig Sicakhigi :30°C
Sogutucu Akigkan / Rakim :R404A /500 m

Segilen Hatve / Lamel Malzemesi 2 2,3mm / Aluminyum

KONDENSER SEGIMi / CONDENSER SELECTION

f2=150 f2=15/(40-30)

f3=1,02 (Tablo2/Table 2)
f4=1,00 (Tablo3/Table 3)
f5=1,04 (Tablo4/Table 4}
f6=1 {Tablo 5/ Table 5)

Evaporating Condensing Temperature (°C)
Temperature (C) 30 35 40 45 50 55 60
-40 164 1.69 1.76 1.86 2.03 - =
-35 1.56 1.61 1.66 173 1.83 -
-30 1.48 1:53 1.57 1.62 1.69 - =
-25 1.42 1.46 1.50 1.54 1.60 1.68 -
-20 1.37 140 144 148 1.53 1.60 -
-15 1.32 1.35 1.38 1.43 148 1.53 1.58
-10 1.28 1.31 1.34 1.37 142 1.46 1.52
-5 1.23 1.26 1.29 1.33 1.37 1.41 1.45
0 1.20 1.22 1.25 1.28 1.32 1.36 1.39
5 1.16 1.19 1.21 1.24 1.28 1.31 1.34
10 1.13 1.15 1.18 1.21 1.23 1.26 1.29
Tablo 3/ Table 3 (f4)
Sogutucu Akigkan / Refrigerant
R R134A R22 R404A / R507 R407A R407C
A 0.93 0,96 1.00 0.83 0.87
Tablo 5/ Table 5 (f6)
Lamel Malzemesi igin Dizeltme Faktéirleri / Fin Material Carrection Factors
Lamel Malzemesi Alliminyum Kaph Aliminyum Bakar
Fin Material Aluminium Coated Aluminum Copper
1, 1.00 097 1.03
SAMPLE SELECTION
Refrigerating capacity of compressor 11485 kW
Absorbed compressor power :5.62 kW
Compressor Type : Semi-Hermetic
Evaporation / Condensation Temperature :-10°C / 40°C
Air Inlet Temperature :30°C
Refrigerant / Altitude :R404A /500 m

Selected Fin Spacing / Material :2,3mm / Aluminium

Qnk = [(Q + N) x 2 x 3 x 15] / (f4 x 16} (Formil 1 / Formula 1)

Qnk = ~32 kw

Ses Seviyesi / Noise Level: S (Standart / Standart}

Secilen kondenser / Selected condenser: [Alternetifli/Alternatively)

FCV3T5013 B1116SY  (34.4kW)

FRITERM URUN SEGiIM YAZILIMI/ FRITERM PRODUCT SELECTION SOFTWARE - USP6.0/PSS 6.0

Farkli kullamm gartlari igin (akigkan, ses seviyesi vs.) “Friterm Uriin Segim

Programi” kullanimi tavsiye edilmektedir. Friterm Uriin Secim Yazihmi gtincel
ariinlerin en hizli ve en kolay gekilde secimine olanak saglamaktadir.

LT

R — .
> —

ﬂ!i -0-
I
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“Friterm Product Selection Software” is recommended to select products easily
and rapidly at different operating conditions.

(S 5 S  riveam
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I C€

FCV 3T Hatve / Fin Pitch: 2,3 mm
Enerji Verimliligi
) Motor Ses Seviyesi Sinify
Kapasite Motor NoiseLevel  nargy Efficiency
Boru Gangshe Hava Debisi Class chﬁlantdar
G " i onnections
Yizey  Hacmi RA40A Air Flow 17230V 50 Hz VA\.FI'mi:‘l
MODEL Surface  Tube AT=15K Fin 1230V 1230V eig
MODEL Volume s Toplam Giig / Total Power 50 Hz 50Hz
N?':; Toplam Akim / Total Current
F G ”
M M smoom M 1Y TR T S
m dm?® mih n kw A kw A dB{A) mm kg

35+ B350 mm

Bl 2356

BOI1 31.42
g

BI11 4712

BO11 41.12

BN 70.68

40 + @400 mm

gl 2827
1 BOIL 3770
2

BT 5655

B0l 5655

Bl 8482

45 « G450 mm

BOIT 6283
BI1 9425
B211 12566
BON 2%
BITI 4189
B2I1 5585
BOI1 5585

2 BT 8377
B2t 11170
B0l 8377
BIY 12586
BZI1 16755

264
341
5.04
5.09
146

312
418
6.06
6.03
9.10

7.03
0.1
13.19

320
484
627

932
1208
9.23
13.86
17.97

97
154
187
229
280

123
195
238
284
352

171
218
244
329
425
476
475
61.9
69.7

70
122
136
8.1
205

9.7
16.6
189
244
28.2

30.2
36.2
369

150
18.2
191
290
35.6
374
422
522
55.2

2381
5151
4763
727
7145

10354
9493

16500
14813
13055

7402
6792

14803
13584
12213
22205
203717
18320

*Fanlarin 60 Hz. galigmas! durumunda kapasitede yaklagik %4 artig goralar,
* When operating at 60 Hz., the unit performance increases by approx. %4.
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2172
4934

7402
6516

10362
9166
7852

5285
4m
N3
10649
9543
8263
15973
14314
12394

1x2

1x3

1x2

1x3

1x3

ix2

1x3

0.165
0330
0.330
0495
0.495

0.16
0.32
032
048
0.48

147
147
147

083
083
083
166
166
166
249
249
243

073

219
218

073
073

219
219

236
236
236
472
472
472
7.08
1.08
7.08

145
145
145
290
230
290
435
4.35
435

0.075
0.150
0.150
0.225
0.225

0.12
0.12
024
024
036
0.36

0.19
0.19
018
0.38
038
0.38
0.57
057
057

055
055
055

110
1.10
165
1.65
165

035
070

1.05
1.05

0.86
0.86
0.86
172
172
172
258
258
258

097
0.97
037
194
194
1.94
291
291
291

32 21
35 24
37 26

42 27
45 30
47 32

37 29
40 32
42 34
A Y
45 38
48 42
50 a4

1x15.88
1x19
1x19
1x22
1x22

o @ 0 O o o
[ I = B T v I = T §

1x15.88

1x15.88
1x22
1x22
1x22
1x28

0o 9o o 0o o o
O 9O 0 2 0o o0

D 1%15.88
D 1x19
D 1x19
D 1x22
D 1x22
D 1x28
D 1x28
D 1x28
D

m m m m m m m m m

1x28

1x19
1x22
1x22
1x28
1x28
1x28
1x28
1x35

m m m m m m m m m >
m m m m m m m m m =<

1x35

1x15.88
1x15.88
1x15.88
1x15.88
1x15.88
1x19

1x15.88
1x1588
1x15.88
1x15.88
Ix19
1x22

1x15.88
1x15.88
1x15.88
1x%15.88
1x19
1x19
1x22
1x22
1x22

1x15.88

1x15.88

1x15.88
1x19
1x22
1x22
1x22
1x28
Ix28

26
4

a2
a7
51

85
92
m
123
136
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4012
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5011
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5013
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MODEL
MODEL

BOM
B111
BO11
B111
BO11
Bi11
BO11
B111
BO11
B111
BO11
B111
BO11
B111
B211
BO11
B111
B211
BO11
B111
B211
BO11
B111
B211
BO11
B111
B211
BO11
BO11

B211

mm
698
701
1304
1304
1910
1910
818
818
1544
1544
2264
2270
821
824
824
1550
1550
1557
2277
2277
2277
904
910
910
1717
1717
1717
2517
2524
2524

mm
670
670
1270
1270
1870
1870
790
790
1510
1510
2230
2230
790
790
790
1510
1510
1510
2230
2230
2230
870
870
870
1670
1670
1670
2470
2470
2470
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580
580
580
580
580
580
580
580
580
580
580
580
643
643
643
643
643
643
643
643
643
7
m
I
n
I
Is
771
m
7

mm
405
406
405
405
405
405
405
405
405
405
405
405
405
405
405
405
405
405
405
405
405
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
490

490

mm
16,5
16,5

16,5
16,5
16,5
16,5
16,5
16,5
16,5

HCe

BOYUTLAR « DIMENSIONS

A B w E

mm mm mm mm
20 630 338 223
20 630 338 223
20 1230 338 223
20 1230 338 223
20 1830 338 223
20 1830 338 223
20 750 318 223
20 750 318 223
20 1470 318 223
20 1470 318 223
20 2190 318 223
20 2190 318 223
20 750 353 223
20 750 353 223
20 750 353 223
20 1470 353 223
20 1470 353 223
20 1470 353 223
20 2190 353 223
20 2190 353 223
20 2190 353 223
20 830 404 264
20 830 404 264
20 830 404 264
20 1630 404 264
20 1630 404 264
20 1630 404 264
20 2430 404 264
20 2430 404 264
20 2430 404 264
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